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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 

 
In re: 

WALTER ENERGY, INC., et al.,1  
 
 Debtors. 

  
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 15-02741-TOM11 
 
Jointly Administered 

 
DEBTORS’ AGENDA FOR HEARING  
SCHEDULED FOR JANUARY 28, 2016 

 
Bankruptcy Case 15-02741-TOM11 (1:30 P.M.) 
 

1. DIP Motion 
 

a. Debtors' Motion for an Order (A) Authorizing the Debtors to Obtain Senior 
Secured Postpetition Financing, (B) Authorizing Continued Postpetition Use of 
Cash Collateral, (C) Granting Adequate Protection to Prepetition Secured Parties 
and (D) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 1646]. 
 

b. Dominion Resources Black Warrior Trust's Objection to Debtors' Motion for an 
Order (A) Authorizing the Debtors to Obtain Senior Secured Postpetition 
Financing, (B) Authorizing Continued Postpetition Use of Cash Collateral, (C) 
Granting Adequate Protection to Prepetition Secured Parties and (D) Granting 
Related Relief [Docket No. 1682]. 
 

c. Debtor's Notice of Filing DIP Credit Agreement [Docket No. 1751]. 
 

The hearing on these matters will go forward. 
 
 

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank] 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, 

are: Walter Energy, Inc. (9953); Atlantic Development and Capital, LLC (8121); Atlantic Leaseco, LLC (5308); 
Blue Creek Coal Sales, Inc. (6986); Blue Creek Energy, Inc. (0986); J.W. Walter, Inc. (0648); Jefferson Warrior 
Railroad Company, Inc. (3200); Jim Walter Homes, LLC (4589); Jim Walter Resources, Inc. (1186); Maple 
Coal Co., LLC (6791); Sloss-Sheffield Steel & Iron Company (4884); SP Machine, Inc. (9945); Taft Coal Sales 
& Associates, Inc. (8731); Tuscaloosa Resources, Inc. (4869); V Manufacturing Company (9790); Walter Black 
Warrior Basin LLC (5973); Walter Coke, Inc. (9791); Walter Energy Holdings, LLC (1596); Walter 
Exploration & Production LLC (5786); Walter Home Improvement, Inc. (1633); Walter Land Company (7709); 
Walter Minerals, Inc. (9714); and Walter Natural Gas, LLC (1198). The location of the Debtors’ corporate 
headquarters is 3000 Riverchase Galleria, Suite 1700, Birmingham, Alabama 35244-2359. 
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Dated: January 27, 2016  
 Birmingham, Alabama 

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP 
 
 
 
By:   /s/ James Bailey   
Patrick Darby 
Jay Bender 
Cathleen Moore 
James Bailey 
One Federal Place 
1819 Fifth Avenue North 
Birmingham, Alabama  35203 
Telephone:  (205) 521-8000 
Email: pdarby@babc.com, jbender@babc.com, 
            ccmoore@babc.com, jbailey@babc.com  
 
- and - 
 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON &  
GARRISON LLP 
Stephen J. Shimshak (pro hac vice) 
Kelley A. Cornish (pro hac vice) 
Claudia R. Tobler (pro hac vice) 
Ann K. Young (pro hac vice) 
Michael S. Rudnick (pro hac vice) 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York  10019 
Telephone:  (212) 373-3000 
Email: sshimshak@paulweiss.com, kcornish@paulweiss.com, 
            ctobler@paulweiss.com, ayoung@paulweiss.com,  
            mrudnick@paulweiss.com  
 
Counsel to the Debtors and  
Debtors-in-Possession 
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